RESOLUTION NO. 2005 - 021

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE
SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH MICHELE
MELLGREN & ASSOCIATES, INC., REMOVING THOSE
SERVICES NOW COVERED BY OTHER VENDORS;
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, TOWN ADMINISTRATOR AND
TOWN ATTORNEY TO ENTER INTO AN AMENDED
AGREEMENT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on March 8, 2001, the Town Council authorized the issuance
of a Request for Proposal for Development Management and Zoning Code
Services; and

WHEREAS, on April 12, 2001, pursuant to Resolution 2001-45, the Town
Council selected Michele Mellgren and Associates, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, on September 10, 2003, the Town Council approved the First
Amendment to its Agreement with Michele Mellgren and Associates, Inc.,
extending the term of the Agreement for an additional two years; and

WHEREAS, on November 11, 2004, the Town Council retained
independent Town Engineering and Infrastructure Management Services; and

WHEREAS, since these services were originally included in the Agreement
with Michele Mellgren and Associates, Inc., it is necessary to amend the
Agreement to remove these services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the
Town of Southwest Ranches, Florida:

Section 1. The above referenced recitals are true and correct and are
incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2. The Town Council hereby approves the Second Amendment
to the Agreement with Michele Mellgren & Associates, Inc. and authorizes the
removal of all services, which conflict with the services covered under the Town's
recent engineering procurements.



Section 3. The Town Council hereby authorizes the Mayor, Town
Administrator and Town Attorney to enter into the Second Amendment to the
Agreement in substantially the same form as that attached hereto as Exhibit “A”
and to make such modifications, additions and/or deletions which they deem
necessary and proper to effectuate the intent of this Resolution.

Section 4. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately
upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest
Ranches, Florida, this 9™ day of December 2004, on a motion by Vice Mayor
Aster Knight and seconded by Council Member Don Maines.

Fink Y Ayes
Knight Y Nays 0
Blanton Y Absent or
Maines Y Abstaining 0
Nelson Y
» L ,; Sl d '”w e - g}
Mecca Fink, Mayor
ATTEST: y
{i fif -"/‘!’{} Vi ’

“Shari Canada, Town Clerk

Approved as to Form and Correctness:

]

L3

/«fy A. Poliakoff, J.D., Town Attorney
881145_1.DOC




EXHIBIT “A”

SECOND MODIFICATION TO AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION TO AGREEMENT entered into as of
the _ ™ day of December, 2004 between the Town of Southwest Ranches, a
municipal corporation of the State of Florida (the “Town”) and Michele Mellgren
& Associates, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida (“Consultant”), for the
purpose of amending the Agreement between the Town and Consultant
approved on April 12, 2001 (the “Original Agreement”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on March 8, 2001, the Town Council authorized the issuance
of a Request for Proposal for Development Management and Zoning Code
Services; and

WHEREAS, on April 12, 2001, pursuant to Resolution 2001-45, the Town
Council selected Michele Mellgren and Associates, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, on September 10, 2003, the Town Council approved the First
Amendment to its Agreement with Michele Mellgren and Associates, Inc.,
extending the term of the Agreement for an additional two years; and

WHEREAS, on November 11, 2004, the Town Council retained
independent Town Engineering and Infrastructure Management Services; and

WHEREAS, since these services were originally included in the Agreement
with Michele Mellgren and Associates, Inc., it is necessary to amend the
Agreement to remove these services.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and for Ten
Dollars ($10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and
sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree that the
Original Agreement shall be amended as follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct.

2. Article 2 “Scope of Services” shall be amended to add section 2.7
as follows:



2.7 By the Fifteenth (15™) day of each month, Consultant shall provide
the Town Administrator with a report delineating the previous month’s
activity. In addition to a hard copy, said monthly information shall be
provided to the TOWN through an electronic medium, in a form and
format acceptable by the Town Administrator, via a system that may be
accessible by the internet. If the Town Administrator determines that
CONSULTANT'S system is not compatible, or that another system should
be utilized, the desired system shall be implemented and utilized by
CONSULTANT at no additional cost to the CONSULTANT. In addition to
the monthly reports, CONSULTANT shall provide daily, through an
electronic medium accessible from the internet on a system that may be
provided by the TOWN, clear and concise tracking information, which shall
include the status of all matters including questions and complaints.

3. Article 3 “Term”, which has been previously amended by the First
Amendment to Agreement, shall be further amended to read as follows:

shall termmate on September 30, 2007 unless further extended at the Town'’s
sole discretion, through mutual agreement of both parties.

4, Article 4 “Compensation and Method of Payment” Section 4.1
“Amount and Method of Compensation” shall be amended to be deleted in its
entirety as follows:




5. Article 4 “Compensation and Method of Payment” Section 4.3.1
“Lump Sum Compensation Billing” shall be amended to be deleted in its entirety
as follows:

6. Article 4 “Compensation and Method of Payment” Section 4.3.2
“Cost Recovery Compensation Billing” shall be amended to be renumbered as
section 4.3.1 as follows:

43:24.3.1 COST RECOVERY COMPENSATION BILLING

7. Article 4 “Compensation and Method of Payment” Section 4.3.3
“Payment will be made to Consultant at” shall be amended to be renumbered as
section 4.3.2 and the address should read as follows:

43:343.1 Payment will be made to CONSULTANT at:

300-S- W2 Street
Fort-Lauderdale; Florida33312



Michele Mellgren & Associates, Inc.
6555 Nova Drive

Suite 305

Davie, Florida 33317

8. Article 7 “Miscellaneous” Section 7.7 “Consultant’s Staff” shall be
amended to read as follows:

7.7  CONSULTANT'S STAFF

A i

£ £

change—key—staff: CNSU TNT shall provide the Town Administrator
with such information as necessary or requested to determine the
suitability of proposed new—key staff servicing the TOWN. Fhe—Fown

AWmlaalke
7

"ARNT aari
. : A
:

siivie - vy V7 C wis{e SINLW

If the Town Administrator desires to request removal of any of
CONSULTANTs staff servicing the TOWN, the Town Administrator shall
first meet with CONSULTANT and provide reasonable justification for said
removal.

9. Exhibit “A” “Development Permit Review,” the first paragraph, shall
be amended to read as follows:

This service is the review and processing of building permit applications
for compliance with_the comprehensive plan and zoning ané-engineering
regulations and standards. This includes, for example, the review and
processing of requests for new primary construction as well as ancillary
construction of items such as pools, fences, barns and sheds. These
services also include on site inspection of construction and landscaping to
ensure conformance with approved plans. Engineering regulations and
standards review shall be coordinated with the Town Engineer.

10.  Exhibit “A” “Code Compliance Program” shall be deleted in its
entirety as follows:




Exhibit “A” “Transportation Concurrency Management Plan” shall be

deleted in its entirety as follows

11.

ing Review

ing and Zon

it and Plann

“A” “Development Perm

Exhib

2
Hourly Rate Schedule

w

1

its ent

in

shall delete i

ingham & Fradley and Huges Hall

n

ions concerning

irety the sect

as follows

Inc.

14

nn

Cack

GUIt

¢ 1Cn
L JaE T v
¢ 120
EAETAY
& On
=
4 BN
I

Lin

Uit
Iheviie
THOUT
e
oo
| T
oo
hese
TIOUT
Ihesipge
oo

Lacoinnal Knminane
FTOTrCOIIUTIUT LigimioGy

iy I\—I'Jul

[»]
TOOCTITRGITy

T1ac
Drincinal
Enainoor
Engmicer
Incoactne
INSPLCor
Tochnician
Acdenini

Titlo

I AV-NETS

i Conrdenc

L,

& 200
EAEATAY
Fovilie B 1 4
PELD
4. 0L

14004
TIU0

HA%A 1
heoire
TIOUT
e
HA®ASH
heaue
noar
Dazmanen
EAPCHST
MM

TRy

anacitianc/Caonrt Tackimam s

AROTrTinJuaauvrc JurvivGad

n
WULTUT T VUL AP TG

P OSiOTI CUUTTTOSU
o vmgmn g Lronar

DUFYCy e

Crurueny Officn

DUy Ty Oy

Ok onf Daslent Evinamen.

20
i
4 10N
CAF T4

ila
LM 111

Lo by

S

Rliiarein

o
ot
el
Each
| P Y
—ath

pratpnnts
Mudaee
Tryiars
VMalluea
LALLACERE
Chmeals Mygdae
oralurTTy il



20
IO
& Q. on

Enelh
T

LAY R R
24N 26 Maranaeapnhic-Road

Coarmouikar \all ua

A" I T%4A"4
ook
SASITC
& 180
LS

e 2
L

Y E Lt

=1

NSUTTHAULGT

2T IV VAT UH!U*JI TCTRUTIE
5]

Caninge Deaine

WAL T T

Titla

TET

TN A

110
TIOT
100
pavivj
b 24
73
&0
QF
UJ
a0
7o
45
T

A1
TUriopuwl COTIUTT LIyt TG T R RGT

vkatine Analook
oo raary ot

Cranine Trancnndakian -EnainceeiDannee

Teancoakation-baginece/Disnner
HanSporatiUn ErgicCyrarTGl

WU
Canioe.Daoacicanoe
SCTHUT Oyt
Docianeor
TCagrci

icinn

Enainane Tachn

LA BRI\ 210

TNl

45
I

v Accickant

2.

o]
TF
240
rpavi

Exhibit “B” “Building Permit Review and Planning & Zoning

WFITILUITTL

13.

Acdrning

MU STt vGTr
Clople Tonick

TG Ty pioc
Eyonnrbk \AiEnace
LAPCITYVItILST

ions

.

ts entirety the sect

ingham & Fradley and Huges Hall, Inc. as follows

ini

.

Functions Hourly Rate Schedule” shall delete

inn

w

*

concerning

Pk e =
TLZJ
100
TUU
&0
Y

LA L LRICA" A

Cranine Manaooe

WIS T

Derinecimal
T l\..llJUI

Dianmnne/ Do

1O

TG H] GJIrgiTGt

A e

an
Y

inickeakivo

MUTINTIuUrdiui v

ol B 1
F kLt
100
1TOUU
&0
\¥AY
40
g

Dietrneinml
i |\—||~lul
Enainooe
| | IB" LA |

Toarhni

Incnockor/
HoptCuy

Al

[Tal Bt Y

A I RIAYII% 10

U7

fogmm b

i
T et e

POTTIH IO ULIrve



Exhibit “C” “Small and Large Projects Hourly Rate Schedule” shall

delete in its entirety the sections concerning Winningham & Fradley and Huges

14.

Hall, Inc. as follows

& 1iEN
JLIU

Deainek Mnanamoe
T IUJ\.;\:L T71TCAY IUH\.‘|

Delmoir=l
1 IR R L |\4|Pu|

YoV o Yot
[*1 R IR L")

LT T

Canine Dacianoe

wl bl FINA

20
A%
20
oJ
210
LY
1N
ILIY
T
on
oo
75
7
s

Evnark \Mitnocoo

=AML VY LA RAST I

Clovle Tunict
W7 L i A ] y'»JlJL

Nacicanoe
UCQIHI 181

Dyimeinal

T iH ILIPul
Enainaone

B k lul' [ )
Incoanckae

Ll IQH\a\.«LUl
Tochnicinn
ATV RIEIA™1I% 10!

A dmainiekradbign
FRATITIT I ALV

JE Mr-4ae J

wf wd
1100/,
LAV
20
oI\

C‘ LA LN PI‘A‘A'

WY be Sl AV ¥

Cl T A WIaiWl nm"n

e WA V\"y AT Tt

Dk nf nocleak avennnenc
AW AW LV ) ] 'JU\;(\‘;«L \a/\l.l\al Tlaud
Milaaoma frnme milo)

LULELLA=Y |

LRI ST A 1§ ZA1)

Rlhanneinke
ulU\.]Jl LR L%~

1 QN A~

XSS Wl

2400 nn
2 LU Glis
22 0N ~n
(W 0 A WLV SR & I
20 00 An

Chneny Mydsae
Vovanukoe Mol

MMy d=ovee Nalliens
1 lylcno/ LAY IR RN}
W TCICASTE |y|u|

[UAVAVAC AR - e 1

L AYIITIRY |

TUITTHIULE



15.  All other terms and conditions not modified herein shall remain of
full force and effect and binding on the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Modification is accepted and executed as of

the __ day of December, 2004.

TOWN OF SOUTHWEST RANCHES

Mecca Fink, Mayor

Attest:

Shari Canada, Town Clerk

Approved as to form and correctness:

Gary A. Poliakoff, Town Attorney
882414_1.D0OC

MICHELE MELLGREN &
ASSOCIATES, Inc.

Michele Mellgren, Principal

Witnhess

Witness



